
2026 Davenport University Women's Lacrosse
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral
All Games 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0

Date Opponent WL Score Att.
2/14/26 at Tiffin W 21-10 215

Team Statistics
DAVENPO

R OPP
SHOT STATISTICS
    Goals-Shot Att. 21-37 10-20
    Goals Per Game 21.00 10.00
    Shot Pct. .568 .500
    Shots on Goal-Att. 32-37 16-20
    SOG Pct. .865 .8
    Shots/Game 37.0 20.0
    Assists 15 5
FREE POSITION OPPORTUNITIES
    Free Position Made-Att. 1-4 3-3
    Free Position pct. .250 1.000
GOAL BREAKDOWN
    Total Goals 21 10
    Free Position 1 3
    Unassisted 6 5
    Overtime 0 0
    Goals Scored Avg 21.00 10.00
GROUND BALLS 19 15
DRAW CONTROLS 26 8
TURNOVERS 20 19
CAUSED TURNOVERS 14 12
CLEARS 10-13 17-24
    Clear Pct. .769 .708
SHOT CLOCK VIOLATIONS 0 0
ATTENDANCE
    Total 0 215
    Dates-Avg Per Date 0/ 1/215
    Neutral Site #-Avg 0/

# Player GP G A PTS SH GW GB DC TO CT FOULS
5 Remacle, Jade 1 3 5 8 6 0 4 4 2 4 1
42 Bird, Alyssa 1 4 2 6 5 0 1 0 1 1 0
2 Gillis, Jenna 1 1 4 5 1 0 0 0 4 0 0
17 Rodriguez, Brianna 1 4 0 4 6 0 0 0 1 1 0
78 Kulynych, Mika 1 2 2 4 4 0 1 0 4 0 0
10 Roe, Addison 1 2 1 3 7 1 1 0 1 0 0
12 Clark, Ava 1 2 0 2 4 0 0 2 0 0 1
8 Teliczan, Elly 1 2 0 2 2 0 0 1 1 0 1
82 Stolarek, Kacie 1 1 0 1 2 0 8 19 3 6 2
13 Fleischer, Lexi 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
22 Bonillo, Isabelle 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 Cecil, Presley 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
16 Edgar, Neve 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1
18 Hardin, Addison 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
24 Jenkins, Jenna 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Miller, Kendall 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
23 Sanders, Ashley 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
TM Team 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1 21 15 36 37 1 19 26 20 14 7
Opponents 1 10 5 15 20 0 15 8 19 12 7

# Goalie GP MIN GA GAA SAVE PCT W-L-T
22 Bonillo, Isabelle 1 60:00 10 10.00 6 .375 1-0-0

Totals 1 60:00 10 10.00 6 .375 1-0-0
Opponents 1 60:00 21 21.00 11 .344 0-1-0

Goals by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Davenport 3 3 4 11 21
Opponents 3 2 4 1 10

Saves by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Davenport 1 3 1 1 6
Opponents 4 2 2 3 11

Shots by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Davenport 9 6 7 15 37
Opponents 4 6 8 2 20

Shot on Goal 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Davenport 6 4 6 13 29
Opponents 2 5 4 2 13


